#### **COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 44**

17 January 2022

**Inside Information** 



LED iBond International A/S

Agern Allé 5A 2970 Hørsholm Denmark

CVR 36041609

+45 7070 7855 info@ledibond.com www.ledibond.com

## **Patent updates**

LED iBond International has decided to proceed with national registrations in Denmark, Germany, France, and UK of its European patent for the fundamental design of the company's adapter technology, *patent family 4B*. With these national registrations in place, the European patenting process for this patent is completed.

Furthermore, the company's 'Electrical Supply Module' patent, patent family 5 (which includes the Tracy® product concept), has been granted in India. The global patenting process for this patent – covering the main markets in Europe, USA, China and India – has thus been completed.

###

#### **Further Information**

Pia Stangerup, CEO Mobile: +45 5117 6701 Email: pst@ledibond.com

### **Company contact**

LED iBond International A/S Agern Allé 5A 2970 Hørsholm Denmark

CVR 36041609

+45 7070 7855 info@ledibond.com www.ledibond.com

#### **Certified advisor**

Västra Hamnen Corporate Finance Jungmansgatan 12 211 19 Malmö Sweden

Telephone: +46 40 200 250

Email: ca@vhcorp.se

# COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 44 - 17 JANUARY 2022 PAGE 2



#### About LED iBond International A/S

Founded in 2014, LED iBond International offers innovative solutions for integrating light and data, based on the company's deep knowledge of modern LED technology and many years of development. The patented technology includes the lightest and thinnest LED basis available, offering a unique value proposition combining total design flexibility, full IoT integration and low total costs of ownership. LED iBond's technology has been deployed in many projects, ranging from intelligent shelf lighting to large scale indoor illumination projects such as the installation of 3.2 kilometres of Tracy®, the company's innovative flagship product, at DTU, the Technical University of Denmark.

Due to the data transfer capabilities, superior form factor and cooling properties of the technology platform, LED iBond is focusing on three key business lines: Smart Building, UV Disinfection and Vertical Farming, all projected to show significant growth in the years to come.

LED iBond International A/S is admitted to trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark (ticker: LEDIBOND).